

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).705/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in CRLP No. 3498/2006 of  
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

B.SURESH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARIFA BEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks. Dasti in additi  
on

is permitted. There shall be stay for a period of eight weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER